
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2219
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012
USE OF STADIA
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the top sports stadia set up in Delhi have been thrown open for the use of Government universities, schools, corporate
bodies as well as registered societies; 

(b) if so, the names of such stadia and the criteria fixed for offering these stadia to the above; and 

(c) if not, the time by which the said stadia are likely to be opened?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY
MAKEN) 

(a) to (c): Yes, Madam. Sports Authority of India (SAI) is managing the following five Stadia in Delhi:- 

(i) Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex. 

(ii) Indira Gandhi Stadium Complex. 

(iii) Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Swimming Pool Complex. 

(iv) Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium. 

(v) Dr. Karni Singh Shooting Ranges. 

These Stadia are being utilized for sports activities by various Universities/Schools/Corporate Bodies etc. Training under "Come &
Play" Scheme to sportspersons is also being imparted in all Stadia. The detailed terms and conditions (tariff) for utilization of the
above said Stadia are available at the website of SAI i.e. sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in 
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